September 5, 2023

KENT STATE.

Institutional Research
Fifteenth Day Enrollment Statistics
Salem Campus - Fall 2023



Kent State University
Class Level Breakdown Report

Concurrent Headcount FTE

Career Class Level Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Change %Change | Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Change =@ %Change
Undergraduate Freshman 259 352 93 3591 133.00 181.07 48.07 36.14
Sophomore 228 232 4 1.75 98.07 94.07 -4.00 -4.08

Junior 248 241 -7 -2.82 102.20 109.60 7.40 7.24

Senior 231 260 29 12.55 105.20 113.13 7.93 7.54

Post Undergraduate 45 39 -6 -13.33 19.67 17.87 -1.80 -9.15

Undergraduate Non-Degree 302 339 37 12.25 76.07 81.40 5.33 7.01

Undergraduate - Total 1,313 1,463 150 11.42 534.20 597.13 62.93 11.78
Career Class Level Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Change %Change | Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Change %Change
Graduate Graduate Non-Degree 2 0 -2 -100.00 0.50 0.00 -0.50  -100.00
Graduate - Total 2 0 -2 -100.00 0.50 0.00 -0.50 = -100.00
Overall - Total 1,315 1,463 148 11.25 534.70 597.13 62.43 11.68

Institutional Research - September 5, 2023




Kent State University

Class Level Breakdown Report

Concurrent Headcount

Career College_Desc Fall 2022
Undergraduate  Amb. Crawford Coll of Bus/Entr 65
Coll of Aeronautics and Engineering 6

Coll of App and Tech Studies 682

Coll of Arch and Env Design 7

Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs 162

College of Arts and Sciences 147

College of Comm and Info 16

College of Nursing 146

College of Public Health 9

College of the Arts 10

University College 63

Undergraduate - Total 1,313
Overall - Total 1,313

69
4

775

175

150

76
1,463
1,463

4
-2
93
-4
13

3
-6

29

13
150
150

Fall 2023 Change % Change

6.15

-33.33

13.64

-57.14

8.02

2.04

-37.50

19.86

22.22

50.00

20.63

11.42

11.42

Fall 2022
20.20
1.40
267.80
213
79.67
52.93
3.07
82.60
293
2.00
19.47
534.20
534.20

FTE
Fall 2023 Change
19.07 -1.13
0.80 -0.60
313.13 45.33
0.93 -1.20
85.27 5.60
56.40 3.47
2.13 -0.93
90.80 8.20
2.60 -0.33
3.33 1.33
22.67 3.20
597.13 62.93
597.13 62.93

% Change
-5.61
-42.86
16.93
-56.25
7.03
6.55
-30.43
9.93
-11.36
66.67
16.44
11.78
11.78

Institutional Research - September 5, 2023




Kent State University
College and Class Level Breakdown on Enrollment

College Desc Class Headcount FT PT Hrs FTE Male Female

Amb. Crawford Coll of Bus/Entr Freshman 25 3 22 131 8.73 13 12
Sophomore 18 0 18 61 4.07 8 10

Junior 18 0 18 67 4.47 10 8

Senior 8 0 8 27 1.80 6 2

Amb. Crawford Coll of Bus/Entr - Total 69 3 66 286 19.07 37 32
Coll of Aeronautics and Engineering Freshman 2 0 2 6 0.40 2 0
Sophomore 1 0 1 3 0.20 1 0

Post Undergraduate 1 0 1 3 0.20 1 0

Coll of Aeronautics and Engineering - Total 4 0 4 12 0.80 4 0
Coll of App and Tech Studies Freshman 174 57 117 1,310 87.33 50 124
Sophomore 102 21 81 705  47.00 24 78

Junior 97 29 68 752 50.13 22 75

Senior 92 21 71 697  46.47 32 60

Post Undergraduate 16 5 11 154  10.27 5 1

UG Non-Degree 294 1 293 1,079 7193 113 181

Coll of App and Tech Studies - Total 775 134 641 4,697 31313 246 529
Coll of Arch and Env Design Freshman 1 0 1 8 0.53 1 0
Sophomore 1 0 1 3 0.20 1 0

Senior 1 0 1 3 0.20 0 1

Coll of Arch and Env Design - Total 3 0 3 14 0.93 2 1
Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs Freshman 36 15 21 303 20.20 13 23
Sophomore 41 6 35 256  17.07 8 33

Junior 381 11 27 263 17.53 5 33

Senior 55 19 36 439  29.27 11 44

Post Undergraduate 4 0 4 15 1.00 1 3

UG Non-Degree 1 0 1 3 0.20 1 0

Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs - Total 175 51 124 1,279 85.27 39 136
College of Arts and Sciences Freshman 57 19 38 418  27.87 20 37
Sophomore 29 1 28 139 9.27 7 22

Junior 25 4 21 130 8.67 6 19

Senior 36 1 35 147 9.80 9 27

Post Undergraduate 3 0 3 12 0.80 2 1

College of Arts and Sciences - Total 150 25 125 846 5640 44 106
College of Comm and Info Freshman 3 0 3 10 0.67 1 2
Sophomore 1 0 1 3 0.20 0 1

Junior 3 0 3 12 0.80 1 2

Senior 3 0 3 7 0.47 0 3

Int'l

0

URM



Kent State University
College and Class Level Breakdown on Enrollment

College Desc Class Headcount FT PT Hrs FTE Male Female Int'l URM

College of Comm and Info - Total 10 0 10 32 2.13 2 8 0 2
College of Nursing Freshman 30 21 9 384  25.60 0 30 0 1
Sophomore 22 6 16 168  11.20 1 21 0 5

Junior 50 16 34 380 2533 7 43 0 3

Senior 64 8 56 374 2493 8 56 0 10

Post Undergraduate 9 1 8 56 3.73 2 7 0 0

College of Nursing - Total 175 52 123 1,362 90.80 18 157 0 19
College of Public Health Freshman 4 0 4 12 0.80 0 4 0 1
Sophomore 2 0 2 3 0.20 0 2 0 1

Junior 4 1 3 21 1.40 0 4 0 1

Senior 1 0 1 3 0.20 1 0 0 0

College of Public Health - Total 1" 1 10 39 2.60 1 10 0 3
College of the Arts Freshman 4 0 4 12 0.80 2 2 0 2
Sophomore 4 0 4 10 0.67 0 4 0 1

Junior 4 0 4 13 0.87 0 4 0 1

Post Undergraduate 3 0 3 15 1.00 1 2 0 0

College of the Arts - Total 15 0 15 50 333 3 12 0 4
University College Freshman 16 5 1 122 8.13 4 12 0 2
Sophomore 1 0 1 60 4.00 3 8 0 3

Junior 2 0 2 6 0.40 0 2 0 0

Post Undergraduate 3 0 3 13 0.87 0 3 0 1

UG Non-Degree 44 0 44 139 9.27 9 35 0 4

University College - Total 76 5 71 340 2267 16 60 0 10
Overall - Total 1,463 271 1,792 8957 597.13 412 1,051 0 181

Institutional Research - September 5, 2023



Kent State University
Undergraduate Students Who Were Approved for Admission/Admitted

Admit Type Ohio Students = Out-Of-State* | International

1st Time Freshmen - Adult ** 16 0 0

1st Time Freshmen -High School*** 206 9 0

1st Time Freshmen -Other**** 19 0 0

Post Undergraduate 7 0 0

PSEO 274 0 0

Transfer 68 4 0

Transient / Guest 1 0 0

Undergraduate - Other 1 0 0

Overall - Total 592 13 0

Admitted and Enrolled Breakdown Admitted and Enrolled Campus FTE
Admit Type Ohio Students  Out-Of-State* International | Ohio Students Out-Of-State* International

1st Time Freshmen - Adult ** 10 7.60
1st Time Freshmen -High School*** 96 85.27
1st Time Freshmen -Other**** 15 12.67
Post Undergraduate 3 2.47
PSEO 211 56.60
Transfer 53 4233
Transient / Guest 1 0.20
Undergraduate - Other 1 0.80
Overall - Total 390 207.93

*Based on the state of origin the student declared at point of admission.
**Students who are 21 or over.
***Students who were admitted directly from High School.
Institutional Research - September 5, 2023



Kent State University
Graduate Students Who Were Approved for Admission/Admitted

No Data Available

No Data Available No Data Available

*Students will be counted once for each program/student type they applied for at the campus selected. All withdrawn
applications have been removed from any count.

Institutional Research - September 5, 2023



COUNTY_NAME
Ashtabula
Belmont
Butler
Carroll
Columbiana
Coshocton
Cuyahoga
Delaware
Fairfield
Franklin
Geauga
Hancock
Harrison
Holmes
Huron
Jefferson
Lake
Licking
Lorain
Lucas
Mahoning
Medina

Muskingum

Kent State University
Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total
Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total All
MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM Total
0 0 0 22 44 66 22 44 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 22 44 66
0 2 2 0 2 2 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 4 4
0 0 0 2 2 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02 2 4
0 3 3 2 5 7 2 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02 8 10
27 101 128 66 160 226 93 261 354 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01093 261 354
0 0 0 2 3 5 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02 3 5
2 2 4 14 36 50 16 38 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 016 38 54
0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 2 2
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
1 0 1 4 3 7 5 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]5 3 8
0 0 0 13 15 28 13 15 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 013 15 28
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 1
0 0 0 0 4 4 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 4 4
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
0 2 2 2 8 10 2 10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02 10 12
1 0 1 8 10 18 9 10 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 09 10 19
0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02 0 2
0 2 2 0 12 12 0 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 14 14
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
6 54 60 94 155 249 100 209 309 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 100 209 309
0 3 3 5 1 16 5 14 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 05 14 19
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1




COUNTY_NAME
Perry
Portage
Richland
Stark
Summit
Trumbull
Tuscarawas
Van Wert
Washington
Wayne

Wood

Kent State University
Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total
Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total All
MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM Total
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 1
2 15 17 21 62 83 23 77 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 23 77 100
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 1
2 17 19 24 91 115 26 108 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01|26 108 134
2 4 6 28 81 109 30 85 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01|30 85 115
3 14 17 22 57 79 25 71 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 25 71 96
1 1 2 16 35 51 17 36 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 017 36 53
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 1
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 1
0 0 0 1 6 7 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 6 7
0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 2 2
47 221 268| 353 810 1,163 400 1,031 1431 0 o0 0 0 o0 0 0 o0 o| 400 1031 1431

Institutional Research - September 5, 2023




STATE_NAME
California
Florida
llinois
Maryland
Michigan
Missouri
New York
Ohio
Pennsylvania
Texas

West Virginia

Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - States

Kent State University

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total
Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total All
MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 0 1
0 0 0 2 1 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 1 3
0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 2 2
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 0 1
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1
47 221 268 353 811 1,164 400 1,032 1,432 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 400 1,032 1,432
2 1 3 3 6 9 5 7 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 05 7 12
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0f1 0 1
0 0 0 0 5 5 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 5 5
49 222 271 362 827 1,189 411 1,049 1,460 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 411 1,049 1,460

Institutional Research - September 5, 2023




