

Institutional Research
Fifteenth Day Enrollment Statistics
Salem Campus - Fall 2023

Kent State University Class Level Breakdown Report

	Concurrent He	adcount	:				FTE						
Career	Class Level	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Change	%Change	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Change	%Change				
Undergraduate	Freshman	259	352	93	35.91	133.00	181.07	48.07	36.14				
	Sophomore	228	232	4	1.75	98.07	94.07	-4.00	-4.08				
	Junior	248	241	-7	-2.82	102.20	109.60	7.40	7.24				
	Senior	231	260	29	12.55	105.20	113.13	7.93	7.54				
	Post Undergraduate	45	39	-6	-13.33	19.67	17.87	-1.80	-9.15				
	Undergraduate Non-Degree	302	339	37	12.25	76.07	81.40	5.33	7.01				
Undergraduate - Total		1,313	1,463	150	11.42	534.20	597.13	62.93	11.78				
Career	Class Level	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Change	%Change	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Change	%Change				
Graduate	Graduate Non-Degree	2	0	-2	-100.00	0.50	0.00	-0.50	-100.00				
Graduate - Total		2	0	-2	-100.00	0.50	0.00	-0.50	-100.00				
Overall - Total		1,315	1,463	148	11.25	534.70	597.13	62.43	11.68				

Kent State University Class Level Breakdown Report

	Concurrent Hea	adcount	:			FTE						
Career	College_Desc	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Change	% Change	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Change	% Change			
Undergraduate	Amb. Crawford Coll of Bus/Entr	65	69	4	6.15	20.20	19.07	-1.13	-5.61			
	Coll of Aeronautics and Engineering	6	4	-2	-33.33	1.40	0.80	-0.60	-42.86			
	Coll of App and Tech Studies	682	775	93	13.64	267.80	313.13	45.33	16.93			
	Coll of Arch and Env Design	7	3	-4	-57.14	2.13	0.93	-1.20	-56.25			
	Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs	162	175	13	8.02	79.67	85.27	5.60	7.03			
	College of Arts and Sciences	147	150	3	2.04	52.93	56.40	3.47	6.55			
	College of Comm and Info	16	10	-6	-37.50	3.07	2.13	-0.93	-30.43			
	College of Nursing	146	175	29	19.86	82.60	90.80	8.20	9.93			
	College of Public Health	9	11	2	22.22	2.93	2.60	-0.33	-11.36			
	College of the Arts	10	15	5	50.00	2.00	3.33	1.33	66.67			
	University College	63	76	13	20.63	19.47	22.67	3.20	16.44			
Undergraduate -	Total	1,313	1,463	150	11.42	534.20	597.13	62.93	11.78			
Overall - Total		1,313	1,463	150	11.42	534.20	597.13	62.93	11.78			

	Ken College and Class I	t State Univ Level Break	-		rollme	ent				
College_Desc	Class	Headcount	FT	PT	Hrs	FTE	Male	Female	Int'l	URN
Amb. Crawford Coll of Bus/Entr	Freshman	25	3	22	131	8.73	13	12	0	,
	Sophomore	18	0	18	61	4.07	8	10	0	
	Junior	18	0	18	67	4.47	10	8	0	,
	Senior	8	0	8	27	1.80	6	2	0	
Amb. Crawford Coll of Bus/Entr - Tot	al	69	3	66	286	19.07	37	32	0	1
Coll of Aeronautics and Engineering	Freshman	2	0	2	6	0.40	2	0	0	
	Sophomore	1	0	1	3	0.20	1	0	0	
	Post Undergraduate	1	0	1	3	0.20	1	0	0	
Coll of Aeronautics and Engineering	- Total	4	0	4	12	0.80	4	0	0	
Coll of App and Tech Studies	Freshman	174	57	117	1,310	87.33	50	124	0	2
	Sophomore	102	21	81	705	47.00	24	78	0	
	Junior	97	29	68	752	50.13	22	75	0	1
	Senior	92	21	71	697	46.47	32	60	0	1
	Post Undergraduate	16	5	11	154	10.27	5	11	0	
	UG Non-Degree	294	1	293	1,079	71.93	113	181	0	1
Coll of App and Tech Studies - Total		775	134	641	4,697	313.13	246	529	0	7
Coll of Arch and Env Design	Freshman	1	0	1	8	0.53	1	0	0	
	Sophomore	1	0	1	3	0.20	1	0	0	
	Senior	1	0	1	3	0.20	0	1	0	
Coll of Arch and Env Design - Total		3	0	3	14	0.93	2	1	0	
Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs	Freshman	36	15	21	303	20.20	13	23	0	
	Sophomore	41	6	35	256	17.07	8	33	0	
	Junior	38	11	27	263	17.53	5	33	0	
	Senior	55	19	36	439	29.27	11	44	0	
	Post Undergraduate	4	0	4	15	1.00	1	3	0	
	UG Non-Degree	1	0	1	3	0.20	1	0	0	
Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs - Total		175	51	124	1,279	85.27	39	136	0	2
College of Arts and Sciences	Freshman	57	19	38	418	27.87	20	37	0	
	Sophomore	29	1	28	139	9.27	7	22	0	
	Junior	25	4	21	130	8.67	6	19	0	
	Senior	36	1	35	147	9.80	9	27	0	
	Post Undergraduate	3	0	3	12	0.80	2	1	0	
College of Arts and Sciences - Total		150	25	125	846	56.40	44	106	0	
College of Comm and Info	Freshman	3	0	3	10	0.67	1	2	0	
	Sophomore	1	0	1	3	0.20	0	1	0	
	Junior	3	0	3	12	0.80	1	2	0	
	Senior	3	0	3	7	0.47	0	3	0	

Kent State University College and Class Level Breakdown on Enrollment

College_Desc	Class	Headcount	FT	PT	Hrs	FTE	Male	Female	Int'l	URM
College of Comm and Info - Total	,	10	0	10	32	2.13	2	8	0	2
College of Nursing	Freshman	30	21	9	384	25.60	0	30	0	1
	Sophomore	22	6	16	168	11.20	1	21	0	5
	Junior	50	16	34	380	25.33	7	43	0	3
	Senior	64	8	56	374	24.93	8	56	0	10
	Post Undergraduate	9	1	8	56	3.73	2	7	0	0
College of Nursing - Total		175	52	123	1,362	90.80	18	157	0	19
College of Public Health	Freshman	4	0	4	12	0.80	0	4	0	1
	Sophomore	2	0	2	3	0.20	0	2	0	1
	Junior	4	1	3	21	1.40	0	4	0	1
	Senior	1	0	1	3	0.20	1	0	0	0
College of Public Health - Total		11	1	10	39	2.60	1	10	0	3
College of the Arts	Freshman	4	0	4	12	0.80	2	2	0	2
	Sophomore	4	0	4	10	0.67	0	4	0	1
	Junior	4	0	4	13	0.87	0	4	0	1
	Post Undergraduate	3	0	3	15	1.00	1	2	0	0
College of the Arts - Total		15	0	15	50	3.33	3	12	0	4
University College	Freshman	16	5	11	122	8.13	4	12	0	2
	Sophomore	11	0	11	60	4.00	3	8	0	3
	Junior	2	0	2	6	0.40	0	2	0	0
	Post Undergraduate	3	0	3	13	0.87	0	3	0	1
	UG Non-Degree	44	0	44	139	9.27	9	35	0	4
University College - Total		76	5	71	340	22.67	16	60	0	10
Overall - Total		1,463	271	1,192	8,957	597.13	412	1,051	0	181

Kent State University Undergraduate Students Who Were Approved for Admission/Admitted

Admit Type	Ohio Students	Out-Of-State*	International
1st Time Freshmen - Adult **	16	0	0
1st Time Freshmen -High School***	206	9	0
1st Time Freshmen -Other****	19	0	0
Post Undergraduate	7	0	0
PSEO	274	0	0
Transfer	68	4	0
Transient / Guest	1	0	0
Undergraduate - Other	1	0	0
Overall - Total	592	13	0

Admitted and	I Enrolled B	Admitted and Enrolled Campus FTE							
Admit Type	Ohio Students	Out-Of-State*	International	Ohio Students	Out-Of-State*	International			
1st Time Freshmen - Adult **	10			7.60					
1st Time Freshmen -High School***	96			85.27					
1st Time Freshmen -Other***	15			12.67					
Post Undergraduate	3			2.47					
PSEO	211			56.60					
Transfer	53			42.33					
Transient / Guest	1			0.20					
Undergraduate - Other	1			0.80					
Overall - Total	390			207.93					

^{*}Based on the state of origin the student declared at point of admission.

^{**}Students who are 21 or over.

^{***}Students who were admitted directly from High School.

Kent State University Graduate Students Who Were Approved for Admission/Admitted

No Data Available

No Data Available No Data Available

*Students will be counted once for each program/student type they applied for at the campus selected. All withdrawn applications have been removed from any count.

Kent State University Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

		Undergraduate											Gı	radu	ate				Grand Total			
	Fu	ıll-Ti	me	Pa	rt-Ti	me		Tota	l	Fu	ıll-Tiı	me	Pa	rt-Ti	me		Tota	l		All		
COUNTY_NAME	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	Total	
Ashtabula	0	0	0	22	44	66	22	44	66	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22	44	66	
Belmont	0	2	2	0	2	2	0	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	4	
Butler	0	0	0	2	2	4	2	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	4	
Carroll	0	3	3	2	5	7	2	8	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	8	10	
Columbiana	27	101	128	66	160	226	93	261	354	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	93	261	354	
Coshocton	0	0	0	2	3	5	2	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3	5	
Cuyahoga	2	2	4	14	36	50	16	38	54	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	38	54	
Delaware	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	
Fairfield	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Franklin	1	0	1	4	3	7	5	3	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	3	8	
Geauga	0	0	0	13	15	28	13	15	28	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13	15	28	
Hancock	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Harrison	0	0	0	0	4	4	0	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	4	
Holmes	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Huron	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Jefferson	0	2	2	2	8	10	2	10	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	10	12	
Lake	1	0	1	8	10	18	9	10	19	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	10	19	
Licking	0	0	0	2	0	2	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	
Lorain	0	2	2	0	12	12	0	14	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	14	
Lucas	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Mahoning	6	54	60	94	155	249	100	209	309	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	209	309	
Medina	0	3	3	5	11	16	5	14	19	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	14	19	
Muskingum	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	

Kent State University Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

				Und	ergra	duate							Gı	radu	ate				Grand Total			
	Fu	ıll-Ti	me	Pa	rt-Ti	me		Tota	l	Fu	ıll-Ti	me	Pa	rt-Ti	me		Tota	l		All		
COUNTY_NAME	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	Total	
Perry	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Portage	2	15	17	21	62	83	23	77	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	23	77	100	
Richland	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Stark	2	17	19	24	91	115	26	108	134	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	26	108	134	
Summit	2	4	6	28	81	109	30	85	115	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	85	115	
Trumbull	3	14	17	22	57	79	25	71	96	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25	71	96	
Tuscarawas	1	1	2	16	35	51	17	36	53	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	17	36	53	
Van Wert	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Washington	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Wayne	0	0	0	1	6	7	1	6	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6	7	
Wood	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	
	47	221	268	353	810	1,163	400	1,031	1,431	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	400	1,031	1,431	

Kent State University Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - States

				Und	ergra	duate				Graduate									Grand Total			
	Fu	ıll-Tir	ne	Pa	rt-Ti	me		Total			Full-Time			Part-Time			Total			All		
STATE_NAME	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	MALE	FEM	TOTAL	
California	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Florida	0	0	0	2	1	3	2	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	3	
Illinois	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	
Maryland	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Michigan	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Missouri	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
New York	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Ohio	47	221	268	353	811	1,164	400	1,032	1,432	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	400	1,032	1,432	
Pennsylvania	2	1	3	3	6	9	5	7	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	7	12	
Texas	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
West Virginia	0	0	0	0	5	5	0	5	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	5	
	49	222	271	362	827	1,189	411	1,049	1,460	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	411	1,049	1,460	